

Primary reason for collecting HAB-related samples (Question 14)

Toxin Analysis

Drinking water facility efficacy testing

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	2	2	11.11	11.11
Y	5	7	27.78	38.89
Missing	11	18	61.11	100.00

Ecological effects (Fish & Wildlife)

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	6	6	33.33	33.33
N	1	7	5.56	38.89
Missing	11	18	61.11	100.00

Trend monitoring

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	6	6	33.33	33.33
N	1	7	5.56	38.89
Missing	11	18	61.11	100.00

Recreational exposure concerns

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	5	5	27.78	27.78
N	1	6	5.56	33.33
Missing	12	18	66.67	100.00

HAB cause & effect research

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	5	5	27.78	27.78
N	1	6	5.56	33.33
Missing	12	18	66.67	100.00

Other

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	5	5	27.78	27.78
N	1	6	5.56	33.33
Missing	12	18	66.67	100.00

If "other", please specify another primary reason

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
identification of novel toxins	1	1	5.56	5.56
Molluscan Shellfish Public Health	1	2	5.56	11.11
epi investigation	1	3	5.56	16.67
environmental occurrence and transport	1	4	5.56	22.22
N	1	5	5.56	27.78
Missing	13	18	72.22	100.00

Taxonomic Identification & Enumeration**Drinking water facility efficacy testing**

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	5	5	27.78	27.78
Missing	13	18	72.22	100.00

Ecological effects (Fish & Wildlife)

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	5	5	27.78	27.78
Missing	13	18	72.22	100.00

Trend monitoring

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	4	4	22.22	22.22
Missing	14	18	77.78	100.00

Recreational exposure concerns

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	4	4	22.22	22.22
Missing	14	18	77.78	100.00

HAB cause & effect research

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	4	4	22.22	22.22
Missing	14	18	77.78	100.00

Other

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	3	3	16.67	16.67
Missing	15	18	83.33	100.00

If "other", please specify another primary reason

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
epi investigation	1	1	5.56	5.56
Missing	17	18	94.44	100.00